Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - LFEC6E-3TN144C Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

LFECP/EC20, LFECP/EC33 Logic Signal Connections: 672 fpBGA (Cont.)
LFEC20/LFECP20 LFECP/EC33
Ball
Number
Ball
Function Bank LVDS Dual Function
Ball
Number
Ball
Function Bank LVDS
Dual
Function
5-6
Ordering Information
LatticeECP/EC Family Data Sheet
LFEC15E-3F484I 352 -3 fpBGA 484 IND 15.3K
LFEC15E-4F484I 352 -4 fpBGA 484 IND 15.3K
LFEC15E-3F256I 195 -3 fpBGA 256 IND 15.3K
LFEC15E-4F256I 195 -4 fpBGA 256 IND 15.3K
Part Number I/Os Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFEC20E-3F672I 400 -3 fpBGA 672 IND 19.7K
LFEC20E-4F672I 400 -4 fpBGA 672 IND 19.7K
LFEC20E-3F484I 360 -3 fpBGA 484 IND 19.7K
LFEC20E-4F484I 360 -4 fpBGA 484 IND 19.7K
Part Number I/Os Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFEC33E-3F672I 496 -3 fpBGA 672 IND 32.8
LFEC33E-4F672I 496 -4 fpBGA 672 IND 32.8
LFEC33E-3F484I 360 -3 fpBGA 484 IND 32.8
LFEC33E-4F484I 360 -4 fpBGA 484 IND 32.8
LatticeECP Industrial
Part Number I/Os Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFECP6E-3F484I 224 -3 fpBGA 484 IND 6.1K
LFECP6E-4F484I 224 -4 fpBGA 484 IND 6.1K
LFECP6E-3F256I 195 -3 fpBGA 256 IND 6.1K
LFECP6E-4F256I 195 -4 fpBGA 256 IND 6.1K
LFECP6E-3Q208I 147 -3 PQFP 208 IND 6.1K
LFECP6E-4Q208I 147 -4 PQFP 208 IND 6.1K
LFECP6E-3T144I 97 -3 TQFP 144 IND 6.1K
LFECP6E-4T144I 97 -4 TQFP 144 IND 6.1K
Part Number I/Os Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFECP10E-3F484I 288 -3 fpBGA 484 IND 10.2K
LFECP10E-4F484I 288 -4 fpBGA 484 IND 10.2K
LFECP10E-3F256I 195 -3 fpBGA 256 IND 10.2K
LFECP10E-4F256I 195 -4 fpBGA 256 IND 10.2K
LFECP10E-3Q208I 147 -3 PQFP 208 IND 10.2K
LFECP10E-4Q208I 147 -4 PQFP 208 IND 10.2K
Part Number I/Os Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
LFECP15E-3F484I 352 -3 fpBGA 484 IND 15.3K
LFECP15E-4F484I 352 -4 fpBGA 484 IND 15.3K
LFECP15E-3F256I 195 -3 fpBGA 256 IND 15.3K
LFECP15E-4F256I 195 -4 fpBGA 256 IND 15.3K
LatticeEC Industrial (Continued)
Part Number I/Os Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs
7-2
Revision History
LatticeECP/EC Family Data Sheet
December 2004 01.4 Architecture Updated Hot Socketing Recommended Power Up Sequence section.
Pinout Information Added LFEC1, LFEC3, LFECP/EC10, LFECP/EC15 to Pin Information
Added LFEC1, LFEC3, LFECP/EC10, LFECP/EC15 to Power Supply
and NC Connections
Added LFEC1 and LFEC3 100 TQFP Pinout
Added LFEC1 and LFEC3 144 TQFP Pinout
Added LFEC1, LFEC3 and LFECP/EC10 208 PQFP Pinout
Added LFEC3, LFECP/EC10 and LFECP/EC15 256 fpBGA Pinout
Added LFECP/EC10 and LFECP/EC15 484 fpBGA Pinout
Ordering Information Added Lead-Free Package Designators
Added Lead-Free Ordering Part Numbers
Supplemental
Information
Updated list of technical notes.
April 2005 01.5 Architecture EBR memory support section has been updated with clarification.
Updated sysIO buffer pair section.
DC & Switching
Characteristics
Hot Socketing Specification has been updated.
DC Electrical Characteristics table (IIL, IIH) has been updated.
Supply Current (Standby) table has been updated.
Initialization Supply Current table has been updated.
External Switching Characteristics section has been updated.
Removed tRSTW spec. from PLL Parameter table.
tRST specifications have been updated.
sysCONFIG Port Timing Specifications (tBSCL, tIODISS, tPRGMRJ) have
been updated.
Pinout Information Added LFECP/EC33 Pinout Information